SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Bill No. 288 by Senator McMath

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 5, after "materials" delete the semicolon ";" and on line 6, change
- 3 "Paragraph (6)" to "Paragraph (5)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, end of line 17, insert a comma "," and on line 19, change "For" to "for"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 5, end of line 15, change "(F)(6)" to "(F)(5)" and on line 21, change "(F)(7)" to
- 8 "<u>(F)(6)</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 5, at the end of line 28, change the semicolon ":" to a period ":" and insert the
- 11 following:
- 12 "Tutoring programs can demonstrate impact through either adherence", and
- delete line 29 in its entirety
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 6, line 2, change "Subparagraph (f) of this Paragraph" to "Subsection F of this
- 16 **Section**"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 6, line 24, change "schools" to "school"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 7, line 6, change "schools" to "school" and at the end of the line after "tutoring"
- 21 insert the following:
- "with a priority focus on effective schedule management", and delete line 7 in its
- 23 entirety
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 7, line 16, after "students" and before the colon ": insert "which includes"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 8, line 1, after "(iv)" and before ""Dosage"" insert "For purposes of this
- 28 Subparagraph,"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 8, end of line 15, change "outcomes" to "outcome"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 8, end of line 28, change ";" to a period "."